# OP \$40.00 4621350

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elias Alikakos		06/06/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Junk Brands Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1004 NW 11th Street	
City:	Bentonville	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72712	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4621350	JUNK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9185841718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 918-587-2000

**Email:** mkachigian@hjklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark G. Kachigian
Address Line 1: 228 West 17th Place

Address Line 2: Head, Johnson & Kachigian, P.C.

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark G. Kachigian
SIGNATURE:	/markgkachigian/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005808 FRAME: 0978

900367139

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elias Alikakos ("Assignor"), residing at 6-10 158 Street, Whitestone, NY 11357, has adopted, owns and is using the Mark JUNK (the "Mark") in connection with the manufacture and sale of apparel; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 4,621,350.

WHEREAS, Junk Brands Company, LLC, a limited liability company organized in the state of Arkansas, with its principal place of business at 1004 NW 11th Street, Bentonville, Arkansas 72712 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Purchase Agreement entered into and delivered concurrently with this Trademark Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

By Clius Hilakes	
Name: Elins Alluk	en e
Title:	
STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF	
1	
On this	before me personally appeared Elias einabove who executed the foregoing

Elias Alikakos

therein set forth.

RECORDED: 06/08/2016

My Commission Expires: Os/19/19

My Commission No: 01AN6097346

1

Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the reasons and purpose

Qualified in Queens County
My Commission Expires 25/14/19
TRADEMARK

CONSTANTINE ANTZOULIS
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01AN6092346

**REEL: 005808 FRAME: 0979** 

Notary Public